### **Marshall University**

## Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-11-2021

### **Executive Committee Resolution SR 21-22-01**

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions

# EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

#### SR 21-22-01 EC

Resolves that by a vote of the Faculty Senate that Bylaw #14 of ARTICLE IX within *The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty* be amended to add the Division of Aviation as shown in bold italic font and update the name of the College of Information Technology and Engineering to College of Engineering and Computer Sciences.

#### ARTICLE IX—BYLAWS

Bylaw #14 – Passed March 28, 2002; Amended May 11, 2010; Amended February 23, 2012; Amended May 3, 2013; **Amended (date to be inserted):** The term academic unit is defined as the College of Business, the College of Education & Professional Development, the College of Arts & Media, the College of Health Professions, the College of Information Technology & Engineering College of Engineering and Computer Sciences, the College of Liberal Arts, the College of Science, the Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine, the School of Pharmacy, Marshall University Libraries, and **the Division of Aviation**.

#### **RATIONALE:**

A new academic unit, the Division of Aviation, has been created and needs to be included so they may have representation on the Faculty Senate. And, the College of Information Technology and Engineering changed their name to the College of Engineering and Computer Sciences.

#### **FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:**

1 Virgitaria	
APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	DATE: <u>9/30/2021</u>
DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ:	DATE: <u>10-11-2021</u>

# EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

MMENTS:		

NOTE: Recommendations should be sent to the Faculty Senate office via email. Recommendations longer than one page or those with attachments are to be sent in final format with this as a cover page. Any incomplete recommendations or those requiring extensive formatting changes will be returned to the recording secretary/committee.